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NOTES  a = On Schooldays (see page 11) the 3.11pm from Mackie Avenue starts from Patcham High School and does not serve the stops between Mackie Avenue and the Ladies 
Mile Hotel.  

 Mondays to Fridays
route number 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5 5A 5 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5A 5 5A 5 5

am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm
Patcham, Mackie Avenue 5.42 6.02 6.20 6.35 6.50 7.05 7.17 7.28 7.42 7.52 7.57 8.06 8.18 8.28 8.38 8.49 8.59

th
en

 a
t

11 21 31 41 51 01

un
ti

l

1.41 1.52 2.04 2.16 2.28
Patcham, Old London Road 5.46 t 6.24 t 6.54 t 7.21 t 7.47 t t 8.11 t t 8.43 t 9.04 t 25 t 45 t 05 1.45 t 2.08 t t

Preston Rd, Harrington Rd= 5.51 6.11 6.30 6.44 7.00 7.15 7.27 7.38 7.54 8.04 8.09 8.21 8.31 8.41 8.51 9.01 9.11 21 31 41 51 01 11 1.51 2.02 2.14 2.26 2.38
London Road, Shops 5.57 6.18 6.39 6.53 7.09 7.24 7.36 7.47 8.03 8.15 8.20 8.32 8.42 8.52 9.02 9.12 9.22 32 42 52 02 12 22 2.02 2.13 2.25 2.37 2.49
Old Steine (stop H) 6.01 6.22 6.43 6.57 7.14 7.30 7.42 7.53 8.09 8.21 8.26 8.38 8.48 8.58 9.08 9.18 9.28 38 48 58 08 18 28 2.08 2.19 2.31 2.43 2.55
Churchill Square (stop B) 6.04 6.25 6.47 7.03 7.21 7.37 7.49 8.00 8.16 8.28 8.33 8.44 8.54 9.04 9.14 9.24 9.34 44 54 04 14 24 34 2.14 2.25 2.37 2.49 3.01
Hove, Town Hall, Tisbury Rd 6.10 6.32 6.55 7.12 7.30 7.46 7.58 8.09 8.25 8.37 8.42 8.53 9.04 9.13 9.23 9.33 9.43 53 03 13 23 33 43 2.23 2.34 2.46 2.58 3.10
Sackville Road, Coleridge St 6.14 6.36 6.59 7.17 7.37 7.53 8.06 8.17 8.33 8.44 8.49 9.00 9.11 9.20 9.30 9.40 9.50 00 10 20 30 40 50 2.30 2.41 2.53 3.05 3.17
Hove Polyclinic t t t t 7.46 t 8.15 t 8.42 t t 9.07 t t 9.37 t 9.57 t 17 t 37 t 57 2.37 t 3.00 t t

Mill View Hospital 6.19 t 7.05 t 7.47 t 8.16 t 8.43 t t 9.08 t t 9.38 t 9.58 t 18 t 38 t 58 2.38 t 3.01 t t

Hangleton, Grenadier Hotel 6.20 6.43 7.06 7.26 7.49 8.04 8.18 8.31 8.45 8.55 9.00 9.10 9.20 9.29 9.40 9.48 10.00 08 20 28 40 48 00 2.40 2.49 3.03 3.13 3.25
Hangleton, Hardwick Road 6.24 6.48 7.12 7.32 7.55 8.11 8.25 8.38 8.52 9.02 9.07 9.17 9.27 9.36 9.47 9.55 10.07 15 27 35 47 55 07 2.47 2.56 3.10 3.20 3.32

 Mondays to Fridays
route number 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5 5A

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Patcham, Mackie Avenue 2.40 2.51 2.59 3.11a 3.20 3.33 3.43 3.54 4.04 4.14 4.24 4.34 4.44 4.54 5.05 5.18 5.29 5.42 5.53 6.08 6.23 6.38 6.54 7.11 7.26 7.48 8.06 8.28
Patcham, Old London Road 2.44 t 3.03 t 3.25 t 3.47 t 4.08 t 4.28 t 4.48 t 5.09 t 5.33 t 5.57 t 6.27 t 6.58 t 7.30 t t 8.31
Preston Rd, Harrington Rd= 2.50 3.01 3.09 3.21 3.31 3.43 3.53 4.04 4.14 4.24 4.34 4.44 4.54 5.04 5.16 5.28 5.40 5.52 6.04 6.18 6.33 6.48 7.04 7.20 7.36 7.55 8.15 8.36
London Road, Shops 3.01 3.12 3.20 3.32 3.42 3.54 4.04 4.15 4.25 4.35 4.45 4.55 5.05 5.15 5.27 5.39 5.51 6.03 6.15 6.29 6.44 6.58 7.14 7.29 7.45 8.04 8.24 8.44
Old Steine (stop H) 3.07 3.18 3.26 3.38 3.48 4.00 4.10 4.21 4.31 4.41 4.51 5.01 5.11 5.21 5.33 5.45 5.57 6.09 6.21 6.35 6.50 7.04 7.20 7.35 7.51 8.10 8.30 8.50
Churchill Square (stop B) 3.13 3.24 3.32 3.45 3.55 4.07 4.17 4.28 4.38 4.48 4.58 5.08 5.18 5.28 5.40 5.52 6.04 6.15 6.27 6.41 6.56 7.10 7.26 7.41 7.56 8.15 8.35 8.55
Hove, Town Hall, Tisbury Rd 3.22 3.33 3.41 3.54 4.05 4.17 4.27 4.38 4.48 4.58 5.08 5.18 5.28 5.38 5.50 6.02 6.14 6.25 6.37 6.51 7.06 7.20 7.36 7.51 8.05 8.24 8.44 9.04
Sackville Road, Coleridge St 3.29 3.40 3.48 4.01 4.12 4.24 4.34 4.45 4.55 5.05 5.15 5.25 5.35 5.45 5.57 6.09 6.21 6.32 6.43 6.57 7.11 7.25 7.41 7.56 8.10 8.29 8.49 9.08
Hove Polyclinic 3.36 t 3.55 t 4.19 t 4.42 t 5.03 t 5.23 t 5.42 t 6.04 t 6.28 t 6.50 t 7.17 t t t t t t t

Mill View Hospital 3.37 t 3.56 t 4.20 t 4.43 t 5.04 t 5.24 t 5.43 t 6.05 t 6.29 t 6.51 t 7.18 t 7.47 t 8.15 t t 9.13
Hangleton, Grenadier Hotel 3.39 3.48 3.58 4.10 4.22 4.33 4.45 4.54 5.06 5.14 5.26 5.34 5.45 5.54 6.07 6.18 6.31 6.41 6.53 7.05 7.20 7.33 7.49 8.04 8.16 8.36 8.56 9.14
Hangleton, Hardwick Road 3.46 3.55 4.05 4.17 4.29 4.40 4.52 5.01 5.13 5.21 5.33 5.41 5.52 6.01 6.14 6.25 6.38 6.48 7.00 7.12 7.27 7.39 7.55 8.10 8.22 8.42 9.02 9.19

ROUTE Patcham l City Centre l Hove l Hangleton 
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5

5

5
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5A

5
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Tourist Attractions
North Street/Old 
Steine for Theatre 
Royal, Royal Pavilion, 
Jubilee Library, 
Brighton Museum, 
Palace Pier, 
Sea Life Centre
London Road/
Tongdean Lane for 
Withdean Sports 
Complex

5
5A

 Saturdays
route number 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5 5A 5 5 5A 5 5A

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Patcham, Mackie Avenue 4.02 4.12 4.22 4.33 4.45 4.55 5.06 5.18 5.30 5.42 5.54 6.08 6.23 6.40 6.56 7.12 7.30 7.51 8.11 8.31 8.51

th
en

 a
t

11 31 51

un
ti

l

11.31
Patcham, Old London Road 4.06 t 4.26 t 4.49 t 5.10 t 5.34 t 5.58 t 6.27 t 7.00 t 7.34 t t 8.35 t t 35 t 11.35
Preston Road, Harrington Road= 4.13 4.23 4.33 4.44 4.56 5.06 5.17 5.29 5.41 5.53 6.05 6.19 6.34 6.51 7.06 7.21 7.40 8.00 8.20 8.38 9.00 18 38 58 11.38
London Road, Shops 4.24 4.34 4.44 4.55 5.07 5.17 5.28 5.40 5.52 6.04 6.16 6.30 6.45 7.01 7.15 7.30 7.49 8.06 8.26 8.44 9.06 24 44 04 11.44
Old Steine (stop H) 4.30 4.40 4.50 5.01 5.13 5.23 5.34 5.46 5.58 6.10 6.22 6.36 6.51 7.07 7.21 7.36 7.55 8.12 8.32 8.50 9.12 30 50 10 11.50
Churchill Square (stop B) 4.36 4.46 4.56 5.07 5.19 5.29 5.40 5.52 6.04 6.16 6.28 6.42 6.57 7.13 7.27 7.42 8.01 8.16 8.36 8.54 9.16 34 54 14 11.54
Hove, Town Hall, Tisbury Road 4.46 4.56 5.06 5.17 5.29 5.39 5.50 6.02 6.14 6.26 6.38 6.52 7.07 7.23 7.36 7.51 8.09 8.24 8.44 9.02 9.24 42 02 22 12.02
Sackville Road, Coleridge Street 4.53 5.03 5.13 5.24 5.36 5.46 5.57 6.08 6.20 6.32 6.44 6.58 7.13 7.29 7.42 7.57 8.14 8.29 8.49 9.06 9.28 46 06 26 12.06
Mill View Hospital 5.00 t 5.20 t 5.43 t 6.04 t 6.27 t 6.51 t 7.19 t 7.48 t 8.20 t t 9.11 t t 11 t 12.11
Hangleton, Grenadier Hotel 5.02 5.12 5.22 5.33 5.45 5.55 6.06 6.17 6.29 6.41 6.53 7.07 7.21 7.37 7.50 8.05 8.22 8.36 8.56 9.12 9.35 52 12 32 12.12
Hangleton, Hardwick Road 5.09 5.19 5.29 5.40 5.52 6.02 6.13 6.24 6.36 6.48 7.00 7.14 7.28 7.43 7.57 8.11 8.28 8.42 9.02 9.17 9.40 57 17 37 12.17

 Mondays to Fridays
route number 5 5 5A 5 5 5A

pm pm pm pm pm pm
Patcham, Mackie Avenue 8.49 9.11

th
en

 a
t

31 51 11

un
ti

l

11.31
Patcham, Old London Road t t 35 t t 11.35
Preston Rd, Harrington Rd= 8.58 9.18 38 58 18 11.38
London Road, Shops 9.04 9.24 44 04 24 11.44
Old Steine (stop H) 9.10 9.30 50 10 30 11.50
Churchill Square (stop B) 9.14 9.34 54 14 34 11.54
Hove, Town Hall, Tisbury Rd 9.22 9.42 02 22 42 12.02
Sackville Road, Coleridge St 9.26 9.46 06 26 46 12.06
Mill View Hospital t t 11 t t 12.11
Hangleton, Grenadier Hotel 9.32 9.52 12 32 52 12.12
Hangleton, Hardwick Road 9.37 9.57 17 37 57 12.17

For Sunday times see page 30.For all Night Bus services see pages 114-115.

 Saturdays
5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5 5A 5
am am am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm
7.00 7.30 7.55 8.13 8.30 8.45 8.57 9.09 9.21 9.31 9.41 9.51

th
en

 a
t

01 11 21 31 41 51

un
ti

l

3.31 3.42 3.52
7.04 t 7.59 t 8.34 t 9.01 t 9.25 t 9.45 t 05 t 25 t 45 t t 3.46 t

7.09 7.38 8.04 8.22 8.40 8.54 9.07 9.19 9.31 9.41 9.51 10.01 12 22 32 42 52 02 3.42 3.53 4.03
7.17 7.46 8.12 8.30 8.48 9.02 9.17 9.29 9.41 9.52 10.02 10.12 23 33 43 53 03 13 3.53 4.04 4.14
7.21 7.51 8.17 8.35 8.53 9.08 9.23 9.35 9.47 9.58 10.08 10.18 29 39 49 59 09 19 3.59 4.10 4.20
7.25 7.55 8.21 8.39 8.57 9.13 9.28 9.40 9.52 10.04 10.14 10.24 35 45 55 05 15 25 4.05 4.16 4.26
7.32 8.02 8.28 8.46 9.04 9.21 9.36 9.48 10.00 10.14 10.24 10.34 45 55 05 15 25 35 4.15 4.26 4.36
7.37 8.07 8.33 8.51 9.09 9.26 9.41 9.53 10.07 10.21 10.31 10.41 52 02 12 22 32 42 4.22 4.33 4.43
7.43 t 8.39 t 9.15 t 9.47 t 10.14 t 10.38 t 59 t 19 t 39 t t 4.40 t

7.45 8.14 8.41 8.58 9.17 9.34 9.49 10.01 10.16 10.29 10.40 10.50 01 11 21 31 41 51 4.31 4.42 4.52
7.50 8.20 8.47 9.04 9.23 9.40 9.55 10.08 10.23 10.36 10.47 10.57 08 18 28 38 48 58 4.38 4.49 4.59

 Monday to Saturday nights N5 N5 N5
am am am

Old Steine (stop U) 1.17 2.17 3.17
Churchill Square (stop B) 1.22 2.22 3.22
Hove Town Hall, Tisbury Road 1.28 2.28 3.28
Sackville Road, Coleridge Street 1.31 2.31 3.31
Nevill Road, Waitrose 1.33 2.33 3.33
Hangleton, Grenadier Hotel 1.37 2.37 3.37
Hangleton, Hardwick Road 1.41 2.41 3.41
Hangleton, opp Grenadier Hotel 1.49 2.49 3.45

 Monday to Saturday nights N5 N5
am am

Hangleton, Hardwick Road 1.45 2.45
Hangleton, opp Grenadier Hotel 1.49 2.49
Nevill Road, opp Waitrose 1.52 2.52
Sackville Road, Coleridge Street 1.54 2.54
Hove Station=(Ellen Street) 1.56 2.56
Hove Town Hall, Church Road 1.59 2.59
Churchill Square (stop F) 2.05 3.05
North Street (stop A) 2.08 3.08

Standard fares 
apply on Night 
buses. Network 
SAVER tickets are 
valid. citySAVER 
tickets are not 
valid, child and 
BusID fares not 
available. 
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 Mondays to Fridays
route number 5 5 5A 5 5 5 5A 5 5A 5 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5

am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm
Hangleton, Hardwick Road 6.14 6.34 6.53 7.06 7.18 7.30 7.40 7.51 8.01 8.14 8.28 8.44 8.59 9.08 9.19

th
en

 a
t

29 40 49 00 09 20

un
ti

l

2.09 2.19 2.28 2.37 2.47 2.58
Hangleton, opp Grenadier Hotel 6.19 6.40 6.59 7.12 7.25 7.38 7.48 7.59 8.09 8.23 8.37 8.52 9.06 9.15 9.26 35 46 55 06 15 26 2.15 2.25 2.34 2.43 2.53 3.04
Hove Polyclinic t t t t t t 7.51 t 8.12 t t 8.55 t 9.18 t 38 t 58 t 18 t 2.18 t 2.37 t 2.56 t

Mill View Hospital t t 7.01 t t t 7.52 t 8.13 t t 8.56 t 9.19 t 39 t 59 t 19 t 2.19 t 2.38 t 2.57 t

Sackville Road, Coleridge Street 6.25 6.47 7.06 7.19 7.34 7.47 8.01 8.11 8.23 8.35 8.48 9.06 9.17 9.27 9.37 47 57 07 17 27 37 2.27 2.36 2.46 2.55 3.05 3.16
Hove Station=(Ellen Street) 6.27 6.49 7.08 7.21 t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t

Hove, Town Hall, Church Road 6.31 6.53 7.12 7.25 7.40 7.53 8.09 8.19 8.31 8.43 8.56 9.12 9.23 9.33 9.43 53 03 13 23 33 43 2.33 2.42 2.52 3.01 3.11 3.22
Churchill Square (stop F) 6.38 7.00 7.20 7.33 7.49 8.04 8.20 8.30 8.41 8.53 9.06 9.22 9.33 9.43 9.53 03 13 23 33 43 53 2.43 2.53 3.03 3.12 3.22 3.33
North Street (stop A) 6.40 7.02 7.23 7.36 7.52 8.07 8.23 8.33 8.45 8.57 9.10 9.26 9.37 9.47 9.57 07 17 27 37 47 57 2.47 2.57 3.07 3.16 3.26 3.37
London Road, Shops 6.45 7.07 7.29 7.42 7.59 8.15 8.32 8.43 8.55 9.07 9.19 9.34 9.45 9.55 10.05 15 25 35 45 55 05 2.55 3.05 3.15 3.24 3.34 3.46
Preston Road, Harrington Rd= 6.51 7.13 7.37 7.50 8.08 8.24 8.41 8.52 9.04 9.16 9.27 9.42 9.53 10.03 10.13 23 33 43 53 03 13 3.03 3.13 3.23 3.32 3.44 3.56
Patcham, Old London Road t t 7.43 t t t 8.47 t 9.09 t t 9.47 t 10.08 t 28 t 48 t 08 t 3.08 t 3.28 t 3.50 t

Patcham, Mackie Avenue 7.00 7.23 7.50 8.01 8.20 8.36 8.54 9.05 9.16 9.28 9.39 9.54 10.05 10.15 10.25 35 45 55 05 15 25 3.15 3.25 3.35 3.45 3.57 4.09

 Mondays to Fridays
route number 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Hangleton, Hardwick Road 3.07 3.17 3.27 3.38 3.48 4.00 4.10 4.23 4.34 4.47 4.57 5.08 5.18 5.28 5.39 5.52 6.04 6.16 6.28 6.41 6.52 7.06 7.21 7.36 7.52 8.14 8.36 8.57
Hangleton, opp Grenadier Hotel 3.14 3.24 3.34 3.44 3.54 4.06 4.16 4.29 4.40 4.53 5.03 5.14 5.24 5.34 5.45 5.58 6.10 6.22 6.34 6.47 6.58 7.12 7.27 7.42 7.58 8.20 8.41 9.02
Hove Polyclinic 3.17 t 3.37 t 3.57 t 4.19 t 4.43 t 5.06 t 5.27 t 5.48 t 6.12 t 6.36 t 7.00 t 7.28 t 7.59 t t t

Mill View Hospital 3.18 t 3.38 t 3.58 t 4.20 t 4.44 t 5.07 t 5.28 t 5.49 t 6.13 t 6.37 t 7.01 t 7.29 t 8.00 t 8.43 t

Sackville Road, Coleridge Street 3.26 3.36 3.46 3.56 4.06 4.16 4.28 4.39 4.52 5.03 5.15 5.25 5.36 5.45 5.57 6.09 6.21 6.32 6.45 6.56 7.07 7.21 7.35 7.49 8.06 8.26 8.48 9.08
Hove Station=(Ellen Street) t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t 7.10 7.24 7.38 7.52 8.09 8.29 8.51 9.11
Hove, Town Hall, Church Road 3.32 3.42 3.52 4.02 4.12 4.22 4.34 4.45 4.58 5.09 5.21 5.31 5.42 5.51 6.03 6.15 6.27 6.38 6.51 7.02 7.15 7.29 7.42 7.56 8.13 8.33 8.55 9.15
Churchill Square (stop F) 3.43 3.53 4.03 4.13 4.23 4.33 4.45 4.56 5.09 5.20 5.32 5.42 5.53 6.02 6.14 6.26 6.37 6.48 7.01 7.12 7.24 7.38 7.51 8.05 8.22 8.42 9.04 9.24
North Street (stop A) 3.47 3.57 4.07 4.17 4.27 4.37 4.49 5.00 5.13 5.24 5.36 5.46 5.57 6.06 6.18 6.30 6.40 6.51 7.04 7.15 7.27 7.41 7.54 8.08 8.25 8.45 9.07 9.27
London Road, Shops 3.56 4.06 4.16 4.26 4.36 4.46 4.58 5.09 5.22 5.33 5.45 5.55 6.06 6.15 6.27 6.38 6.48 6.59 7.12 7.23 7.35 7.49 8.02 8.16 8.33 8.53 9.15 9.35
Preston Road, Harrington Rd= 4.06 4.16 4.26 4.36 4.46 4.56 5.08 5.19 5.32 5.43 5.55 6.05 6.15 6.24 6.36 6.47 6.57 7.08 7.21 7.32 7.43 7.57 8.10 8.23 8.40 9.00 9.22 9.41
Patcham, Old London Road 4.12 t 4.32 t 4.52 t 5.14 t 5.38 t 6.01 t 6.21 t 6.42 t 7.03 t 7.26 t 7.48 t 8.15 t 8.44 t 9.26 t

Patcham, Mackie Avenue 4.19 4.29 4.39 4.49 4.59 5.09 5.21 5.32 5.46 5.56 6.08 6.18 6.28 6.37 6.49 7.00 7.10 7.21 7.32 7.44 7.54 8.08 8.21 8.34 8.49 9.11 9.31 9.51

 Saturdays
5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5

am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm
7.09 7.33 7.57 8.19 8.35 8.47 8.59 9.10 9.20 9.30

th
en

 a
t

40 50 00 10 20 30

un
ti

l
2.30 2.40 2.50 3.00 3.10 3.20

7.15 7.39 8.03 8.25 8.41 8.53 9.05 9.16 9.26 9.36 46 56 06 16 26 36 2.36 2.46 2.56 3.06 3.16 3.26
t 7.41 t 8.27 t 8.55 t 9.19 t 9.39 t 59 t 19 t 39 2.39 t 2.59 t 3.19 t

7.23 7.47 8.11 8.34 8.49 9.02 9.15 9.26 9.37 9.47 57 07 17 27 37 47 2.47 2.57 3.07 3.17 3.27 3.37
7.25 t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t

7.29 7.52 8.16 8.39 8.54 9.08 9.21 9.32 9.43 9.53 03 13 23 33 43 53 2.53 3.03 3.13 3.23 3.33 3.43
7.36 8.00 8.24 8.47 9.03 9.17 9.30 9.41 9.53 10.03 14 24 34 44 54 04 3.04 3.14 3.24 3.34 3.44 3.54
7.38 8.02 8.26 8.50 9.06 9.20 9.33 9.44 9.56 10.06 17 27 37 47 57 07 3.08 3.18 3.28 3.38 3.48 3.58
7.43 8.08 8.32 8.56 9.13 9.27 9.40 9.51 10.04 10.14 25 35 45 55 05 15 3.16 3.26 3.36 3.46 3.56 4.06
7.49 8.15 8.39 9.03 9.20 9.34 9.47 9.58 10.12 10.22 33 43 53 03 13 23 3.24 3.34 3.44 3.54 4.04 4.15
t 8.19 t 9.08 t 9.39 t 10.03 t 10.27 t 48 t 08 t 28 3.29 t 3.49 t 4.09 t

7.59 8.25 8.49 9.15 9.32 9.46 9.59 10.10 10.24 10.34 45 55 05 15 25 35 3.36 3.46 3.56 4.06 4.16 4.27

ROUTEHangleton l Hove l City Centre l Patcham  

Western  Road
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Lo
nd

on
Ro

ad
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Old London
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Hove
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Patcham

Sackville Road

5.5A

5A

5

5

5

5

5

5

5A

5A

5A

5A

5A

5

5A

Tourist Attractions
North Street/Old 
Steine for Theatre 
Royal, Royal Pavilion, 
Jubilee Library, 
Brighton Museum, 
Palace Pier, 
Sea Life Centre
London Road/
Tongdean Lane for 
Withdean Sports 
Complex

 Saturdays
route number 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5

th
en

 a
s 

M
on

da
y 

to
 F

ri
da

y 
ti

m
es

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Hangleton, Hardwick Road 3.30 3.40 3.50 4.00 4.12 4.23 4.34 4.46 4.56 5.08 5.18 5.28 5.40 5.52 6.04 6.16 6.28 6.40 6.53 7.06 7.22 7.37 7.54 8.17 8.37 8.57 9.17
Hangleton, opp Grenadier Hotel 3.36 3.46 3.56 4.06 4.18 4.29 4.40 4.52 5.02 5.14 5.24 5.34 5.46 5.58 6.10 6.22 6.34 6.46 6.59 7.12 7.28 7.43 8.00 8.22 8.42 9.02 9.22
Mill View Hospital 3.39 t 3.59 t 4.21 t 4.43 t 5.05 t 5.27 t 5.49 t 6.13 t 6.37 t 7.01 t 7.30 t 8.02 t 8.44 t t

Sackville Road, Coleridge Street 3.47 3.57 4.07 4.17 4.29 4.40 4.51 5.03 5.13 5.25 5.35 5.45 5.57 6.09 6.21 6.33 6.45 6.56 7.07 7.20 7.36 7.51 8.07 8.29 8.49 9.08 9.28
Hove Station=(Ellen Street) t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t 7.10 7.23 7.39 7.54 8.10 8.32 8.52 9.10 9.30
Hove, Town Hall, Church Road 3.53 4.03 4.13 4.23 4.35 4.46 4.57 5.09 5.19 5.31 5.41 5.51 6.03 6.15 6.27 6.39 6.51 7.02 7.14 7.27 7.43 7.58 8.14 8.36 8.56 9.13 9.33
Churchill Square (stop F) 4.04 4.14 4.24 4.34 4.46 4.57 5.08 5.20 5.30 5.42 5.52 6.02 6.14 6.26 6.38 6.50 7.02 7.11 7.23 7.36 7.52 8.07 8.23 8.45 9.05 9.22 9.42
North Street (stop A) 4.09 4.19 4.29 4.39 4.51 5.02 5.13 5.25 5.35 5.47 5.57 6.06 6.18 6.30 6.42 6.54 7.06 7.15 7.27 7.40 7.56 8.10 8.26 8.48 9.08 9.25 9.45
London Road, Shops 4.18 4.28 4.38 4.48 5.00 5.11 5.22 5.34 5.44 5.56 6.06 6.15 6.27 6.39 6.51 7.03 7.14 7.23 7.35 7.48 8.04 8.17 8.33 8.55 9.15 9.32 9.52
Preston Road, Harrington Rd= 4.27 4.37 4.47 4.57 5.09 5.20 5.31 5.43 5.53 6.05 6.15 6.24 6.36 6.48 7.00 7.12 7.22 7.31 7.43 7.56 8.11 8.24 8.40 9.02 9.22 9.39 9.57
Patcham, Old London Road 4.32 t 4.52 t 5.14 t 5.36 t 5.58 t 6.20 t 6.41 t 7.05 t 7.27 t 7.48 t 8.16 t 8.45 t 9.27 t t

Patcham, Mackie Avenue 4.39 4.49 4.59 5.09 5.21 5.32 5.43 5.55 6.05 6.17 6.27 6.36 6.48 7.00 7.12 7.24 7.34 7.43 7.55 8.06 8.23 8.34 8.52 9.12 9.34 9.49 10.06

5
5A

 Mondays to Fridays
route number 5 5A 5 5 5A

pm pm pm pm pm
Hangleton, Hardwick Road 9.17

th
en

 a
t

37 57 17

un
ti

l

11.37
Hangleton, opp Grenadier Hotel 9.22 42 02 22 11.42
Mill View Hospital t 44 t t 11.44
Sackville Road, Coleridge Street 9.28 48 08 28 11.48
Hove Station=(Ellen Street) 9.30 50 10 30 11.50
Hove, Town Hall, Church Road 9.33 53 13 33 11.53
Churchill Square (stop F) 9.42 02 22 42 12.02
North Street (stop A) 9.45 05 25 45 12.05
London Road, Shops 9.52 12 32 52 12.12
Preston Road, Harrington Rd= 9.57 17 37 57 12.17
Patcham, Old London Road t 21 t t 12.21
Patcham, Mackie Avenue 10.06 26 46 06 12.26

For Sunday times see page 30. For Night Bus service N5 see page 26.

out all day in the city?

1 day citySAVER
1 day unlimited travel

terms & conditions apply - see page 8
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out all day in the city?

1 day citySAVER
1 day unlimited travel

terms & conditions apply - see page 8

 Sundays and Public Holidays
route number 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5

am am am am am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Patcham, Mackie Avenue 7.30 8.00 8.30 8.55 9.15 9.32 9.47 10.02 10.17 10.32 10.47 11.02 11.17 11.32

th
en

 a
t

47 02 17 32

un
ti

l

2.17 2.32 2.47 3.02 3.17 3.33 3.48 4.03
Patcham, Old London Road 7.34 t 8.34 t 9.19 t 9.51 t 10.21 t 10.51 t 11.21 t 51 t 21 t 2.21 t 2.51 t 3.21 t 3.52 t

Preston Rd, Harrington Rd= 7.39 8.08 8.39 9.03 9.25 9.41 9.57 10.11 10.27 10.42 10.57 11.12 11.28 11.42 58 12 28 42 2.28 2.42 2.58 3.12 3.27 3.41 3.57 4.11
London Road, Shops 7.45 8.15 8.46 9.11 9.33 9.49 10.05 10.20 10.36 10.51 11.06 11.22 11.38 11.52 08 22 38 52 2.38 2.52 3.08 3.21 3.36 3.50 4.06 4.20
Old Steine (stop H) 7.50 8.20 8.51 9.16 9.38 9.54 10.10 10.25 10.41 10.56 11.11 11.27 11.43 11.57 13 27 43 57 2.43 2.57 3.14 3.27 3.42 3.56 4.12 4.26
Churchill Square (stop B) 7.54 8.25 8.56 9.21 9.43 9.59 10.15 10.30 10.46 11.01 11.16 11.32 11.48 12.02 19 33 49 03 2.49 3.03 3.20 3.33 3.48 4.02 4.18 4.32
Hove, Town Hall, Tisbury Road 8.01 8.32 9.03 9.29 9.51 10.07 10.23 10.38 10.54 11.10 11.25 11.41 11.57 12.11 28 42 58 12 2.58 3.12 3.29 3.42 3.57 4.11 4.27 4.41
Sackville Rd, Coleridge Street 8.05 8.36 9.07 9.33 9.55 10.12 10.38 10.43 10.59 11.15 11.30 11.46 12.02 12.16 33 47 03 17 3.03 3.17 3.34 3.47 4.02 4.16 4.32 4.46
Mill View Hospital 8.10 t 9.12 t 10.00 t 10.34 t 11.05 t 11.36 t 12.08 t 39 t 09 t 3.09 t 3.40 t 4.08 t 4.38 t

Hangleton, Grenadier Hotel 8.11 8.42 9.13 9.40 10.01 10.19 10.35 10.50 11.06 11.23 11.37 11.54 12.09 12.24 40 55 10 25 3.10 3.25 3.41 3.55 4.09 4.24 4.39 4.54
Hangleton, Hardwick Road 8.16 8.47 9.19 9.46 10.07 10.25 10.41 10.56 11.13 11.30 11.44 12.01 12.16 12.31 47 02 17 32 3.16 3.31 3.47 4.01 4.15 4.30 4.45 5.00

 Sundays and Public Holidays
route number 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A

am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Hangleton, Hardwick Road 7.37 8.07 8.37 9.07 9.27 9.47 10.05 10.20 10.35

th
en

 a
t

50 05 20 35

un
ti

l

2.35 2.50 3.05 3.20 3.35 3.50 4.05 4.20 4.35 4.50 5.05 5.20 5.35
Hangleton, opp Grenadier Hotel 7.43 8.13 8.43 9.13 9.33 9.53 10.11 10.26 10.41 56 11 26 41 2.41 2.56 3.11 3.26 3.41 3.56 4.11 4.26 4.41 4.56 5.11 5.26 5.41
Mill View Hospital 7.45 t 8.45 t 9.35 t 10.13 t 10.43 t 13 t 43 2.43 t 3.13 t 3.43 t 4.13 t 4.43 t 5.13 t 5.43
Sackville Road, Coleridge Street 7.50 8.20 8.50 9.20 9.41 10.01 10.19 10.35 10.49 05 19 35 49 2.49 3.05 3.19 3.35 3.49 4.05 4.19 4.35 4.49 5.05 5.19 5.35 5.49
Hove, Town Hall, Church Road 7.54 8.25 8.55 9.25 9.46 10.06 10.24 10.40 10.54 10 24 40 54 2.54 3.10 3.24 3.40 3.54 4.10 4.24 4.40 4.54 5.10 5.24 5.40 5.54
Churchill Square (stop F) 8.01 8.32 9.02 9.32 9.53 10.15 10.33 10.49 11.03 20 34 50 04 3.04 3.20 3.34 3.50 4.04 4.20 4.34 4.50 5.04 5.20 5.34 5.50 6.04
North Street (stop A) 8.03 8.34 9.04 9.34 9.55 10.18 10.36 10.52 11.06 23 37 53 07 3.07 3.23 3.37 3.53 4.07 4.23 4.37 4.53 5.07 5.23 5.37 5.53 6.07
London Road, Shops 8.08 8.39 9.10 9.40 10.01 10.24 10.42 10.58 11.13 30 44 00 14 3.15 3.31 3.45 4.01 4.15 4.31 4.45 5.01 5.15 5.31 5.45 6.01 6.14
Preston Road, Harrington Rd= 8.13 8.45 9.16 9.47 10.08 10.31 10.49 11.06 11.21 38 52 08 22 3.23 3.39 3.53 4.09 4.23 4.39 4.53 5.09 5.23 5.39 5.53 6.09 6.22
Patcham, Old London Road 8.17 t 9.20 t 10.13 t 10.54 t 11.26 t 57 t 27 3.28 t 3.59 t 4.29 t 4.59 t 5.29 t 5.59 t 6.28
Patcham, Mackie Avenue 8.23 8.54 9.26 9.57 10.19 10.41 11.00 11.17 11.33 49 04 19 34 3.35 3.51 4.06 4.21 4.36 4.51 5.06 5.21 5.36 5.51 6.06 6.21 6.35

ROUTE Patcham l City Centre l Hove l Hangleton 

Western  Road

Carden Av.

Braeside Avenue

Lo
nd

on
Ro

ad

Preston
Rd.

Hangleton
Poplar Avenue

Hardwick
Road

Grenadier Hotel Mill View Hospital

Elm Drive

George Street Shops
Hove Town Hall

Churchill Square
Old Steine

St. Peter’s Church

London Road/
Preston Circus

Old London
Road

Patchdean
Mackie Avenue

Hove

Brighton

Patcham

Sackville Road

5.5A

5A

5

5

5

5

5

5

5A

5A

5A

5A

5A

5

5A

Tourist Attractions
North Street/Old 
Steine for Theatre 
Royal, Royal Pavilion, 
Jubilee Library, 
Brighton Museum, 
Palace Pier, 
Sea Life Centre
London Road/
Tongdean Lane for 
Withdean Sports 
Complex Sundays

5
5A

 Sundays and Public Holidays
route number 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Patcham, Mackie Avenue 4.18 4.33 4.48 5.03 5.18 5.33 5.50 6.12 6.32 6.52 7.12 7.31 8.01 8.31 9.01 9.31 10.01 10.31 11.01 11.31
Patcham, Old London Road 4.22 t 4.52 t 5.22 t 5.54 t 6.36 t t 7.35 t 8.35 t 9.35 t 10.35 t 11.35
Preston Rd, Harrington Rd= 4.26 4.41 4.56 5.11 5.26 5.41 5.58 6.20 6.40 7.00 7.20 7.39 8.09 8.39 9.08 9.38 10.08 10.38 11.08 11.38
London Road, Shops 4.35 4.50 5.05 5.20 5.35 5.50 6.07 6.27 6.47 7.07 7.27 7.46 8.16 8.46 9.14 9.44 10.14 10.44 11.14 11.44
Old Steine (stop H) 4.41 4.56 5.11 5.26 5.41 5.56 6.13 6.33 6.53 7.13 7.33 7.52 8.22 8.52 9.20 9.50 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50
Churchill Square (stop B) 4.47 5.02 5.17 5.32 5.47 6.02 6.19 6.39 6.59 7.17 7.37 7.56 8.26 8.56 9.24 9.54 10.24 10.54 11.24 11.54
Hove, Town Hall, Tisbury Road 4.56 5.11 5.26 5.41 5.56 6.10 6.27 6.47 7.07 7.25 7.45 8.04 8.34 9.04 9.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32 12.02
Sackville Rd, Coleridge Street 5.01 5.16 5.31 5.46 6.01 6.15 6.32 6.52 7.12 7.30 7.50 8.09 8.39 9.09 9.37 10.06 10.36 11.06 11.36 12.06
Mill View Hospital 5.07 t 5.37 t 6.07 t 6.38 t 7.17 t t 8.14 t 9.14 t 10.11 t 11.11 t 12.11
Hangleton, Grenadier Hotel 5.08 5.24 5.38 5.54 6.08 6.22 6.39 6.59 7.18 7.37 7.57 8.15 8.45 9.15 9.43 10.12 10.42 11.12 11.42 12.12
Hangleton, Hardwick Road 5.14 5.30 5.44 6.00 6.14 6.28 6.45 7.05 7.24 7.43 8.02 8.20 8.50 9.20 9.48 10.17 10.47 11.17 11.47 12.17

 Sundays and Public Holidays
route number 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5 5A 5

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Hangleton, Hardwick Road 5.50 6.07 6.27 6.47 7.07 7.37 8.07 8.37 9.07 9.37 10.07 10.37 11.07
Hangleton, opp Grenadier Hotel 5.56 6.13 6.33 6.53 7.13 7.42 8.12 8.42 9.12 9.42 10.12 10.42 11.12
Mill View Hospital t 6.15 t 6.55 t 7.44 t 8.44 t 9.44 t 10.44 t

Sackville Road, Coleridge Street 6.04 6.20 6.41 7.00 7.19 7.49 8.18 8.48 9.18 9.49 10.19 10.49 11.19
Hove Station=(Ellen Street) t 6.22 6.43 7.02 7.21 7.51 8.20 8.50 9.20 9.50 10.20 10.50 11.20
Hove, Town Hall, Church Road 6.08 6.26 6.47 7.06 7.25 7.55 8.24 8.54 9.23 9.53 10.23 10.53 11.23
Churchill Square (stop F) 6.17 6.35 6.56 7.15 7.34 8.04 8.33 9.03 9.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32
North Street (stop A) 6.20 6.38 6.59 7.18 7.37 8.07 8.36 9.06 9.35 10.05 10.35 11.05 11.35
London Road, Shops 6.27 6.45 7.06 7.25 7.44 8.14 8.43 9.13 9.42 10.12 10.42 11.12 11.42
Preston Road, Harrington Rd= 6.35 6.53 7.13 7.32 7.51 8.20 8.49 9.18 9.47 10.17 10.47 11.17 11.47
Patcham, Old London Road t 6.59 t 7.37 t 8.25 t 9.22 t 10.21 t 11.21 t

Patcham, Mackie Avenue 6.47 7.05 7.23 7.43 8.01 8.31 8.59 9.27 9.56 10.26 10.56 11.26 11.56


